
From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Dear Vic,

Please find attached of DV.

Than k you.

Best Regords,

Qronica Law
Ciry Auto Pte Ltd
Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate,

#01-60162 Sin Ming Road,
Singapore 575643
Tel : 6453 1235
Fax : 6453 7944

City Auto < cityauto@singnet.com,sg >

Monday, 30 March, 2020 3:04 PM

Vic (LKKAuto)

Admin A
RE: LOD of SKU2545R Your ref: SGJ8559S Our ref: SKU2545R D.O.A: 19/1L/2018 -

LKK REF CC4IASM18O21O61/Khb3

DV - SKU2545R.pdf

From : Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto'com]
Sent: Monday, 30 March, 2020 10:01 AM

To: city auto
Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
subject: RE: LOD of SKU2545R Your ref: SGJ8559S Our ref: SKU2545R D.O.A: 19/11/2018 - LKK REF

cc4lAsf41802106UKhb3

WITI-IOUT PREJ U DICE

Dear Mrs Quak,

We refer further to our below email.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlehent on a without admission of liability to our

lnsured's part, our principal had further reviewed your appeal. However, our principal instructed us to maintain our

offer settlement amount as below:

Cost of Repair (w/gst) as per AXA

Loss of Use (S80 x 7 days)

GIA Sea rch Fee

TOTAL

Kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back to us copy for our Principal to process the payment.

The above amount is to be made payable to CITY AUTO PTE LTD.

5 s,740.ss

S s6o.oo

S 2.oo

s 5,302.ss
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28 NOV 2018

MUHAMMAD IRWAN BIN RATMAN
BLK 126 PENDING ROAD
#02-300
SINGAPORE 670,126

Dear Sir/ [,4dm

OUR REF : CC4/ASMl8021051/Keb3
YOUR HEF : SGJ 85595
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGJ 85595 AND SKU 2545R ALONG AYE BEFORE
CLEMENTIO AVENUE 6 EXIT ON 1911112018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inlorm you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s CITY AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner
of SKU 2545R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
rear-ended the Third Party vehicle SKU 2545R. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a resull of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection o{ your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date of this letter. Your
inient must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to ashersno@lkkauto.com within 7 davs from the date of this letter_ilg!
provided at our reportino centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traftic Police offence
and status (if any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)

. Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

I
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. ll you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling ol this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling ol any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed ol the linal indemnity upon conclusion ot lhe matte(s).

ll you need any clarification, please do not hesilate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at ashersno@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim relerence when you contact us that we can assist you more
etfectively.

Yours sincerely,

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108
E m ail : aqbcrglgl@lKKastgEglE

c.c. AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)

&)
Asher



CITY AUTO PTE LTD
BLH 0,3rN Mr'JQ tND, ESIATE, T0l-80l52, StN H|NG ROAO, Sfi.ler.pcnE 575613.
TEL: 6463 1235, 6462 0a5o F,fi| 64531s44
24513 Tor/ing S6rr,ic€s Tel: 9823 ga98
Co. Peq. tlo,: 189503435e GST Bes. No.: Ir2.B92O9zS.4

RE: LDTTER OA AUTIIORIZATLQN

NaIIte of owner: I0liyc a[turJRY rtns,!6 ( Er]11'l]Ar(L )prt r7D NRIC.

Aildrass:

t\ 1rt1 tt trq

Narne of Driver

Atlilress: f.r lr.

Accident on 'qJirll,ri Involving <c,t llals n,rD sr\) rivita

Ouorer Signatr:re:

Narne:

In conslderation of City Auh Pte Ltd, repair mylou Motorvelicle 'roJorA 6Mttl
at my/our rcguest I/Wo thc above oviner of lvlotor Yehisie No; i*llG-----6ffiorize
them to demand ciair s, settle and rcceived rvh"tuuer a-ount paliliii]ElGffico or Ttrild parry
or to commence lggal poceeding ifneoesuy in my/or:r aamJ for ihe cost orrepair au{t rhe loss of
usd.rcnlal, etc and to any oftherc appointcd solicitors to act for n:e,/os in respeci ofthe said
accideut/claim aud B],' arooLuls clat ,ed or settled sh?I be belong to theoa ab:sohIely. I/We frrther
aEthorizo thoJ:l to givc aE absolutE disclrargo on my/owbehaif -

I/We hereby autho:izo 6ty Auic Pto Ltd, my/our repairer to give fi.rther irstruction on mylour
bohalf ooncenring tho said clain and suo\ all frture conespontlenco should bc addrosed io the
said ffnu/co.

My/Our repairer authorize to receivs or my/our behalfnoaies claims, cotespondence and. givo a
valid dischargc voucher or any oflrcr documeds in con::ection wiih this on rn!/our bebalfaid for
ue/us.

uwe f.rther agree to frly cg-olerata and atlend all court hearing'ihat ate necessary ancl subject
to proseoution ard olaiu maintai.ned by City Auto Pte Ltd-

vwo fi:rther agree to undedaLp to indemni$ theur against my/out claim fcr the cost rahioh arises
therowith.

h \c evs51 t'h*1!Br/our ursuccesfiI claira, UWe uMe$ake to pay the *pairer for the cost oi
Epairs to my motor vebicle.

wit',u* si s"ql,ls,YJ}$gIEl!-
C01-53/60/62Fin Nltq trr., Esl

Narne: Srngdp*d.V6-6a3
ar: 6455 794

(Cldtrns Sedion)D*ts: Dalc;



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTTTMENT

SKU2545R Model:TOYOTA CAMRY 2.5 AUTO
Date of

We/r (onf,rnled lhal th s ,r a full end linal rettlement that we and or ou, .lenl heve/had,/ha! a8ernst you lAxa and ihe(
pol,cyholde(/author5ed driver/to(fea50r) ror !ny and .lr lo$es rpa5i, p,e*tiflfAUTUp'fE LqB.t

Sihgap 643

NOlel

,, PLEASE EXPRE5SIY R'sENVI YOUR CLI€MT'5 N16HTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS sETTI.€MENT OOCUMENl.

2, THIS SETTIqMTNT IS ON A WITHOU' PRUUOICE BASI5 AND SHOUID flOT COT.IsTRU€D A5 AN ADMISSION OF

LraEt w oN ,,i(a Ar{D Tt{€tf, cl.lENT/toRTFaAsoE r ANY MANNTR WHAT5OIVIR-

3 AXA RESSRV€S THEIR NIGHTS UNO' R THT POTICY 1T RMS & CONDINONS AS W€tt AS THTIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

0nly apph(ahle to rentil clalm - all documenl are to be submrtted wJth thrs settlement confrrmatron ln the e!er1, renlal

agreement / rnvorae5 ara nol Qtaivad tatilh)d 7 doyJ of ihrr tgned conilrmatron, w€ v{rll automalrcally reverl 1o loss of use ciarrn

per ihe NIMA rtste5

CITY
Blk

UTO PTE LTD
Road

lnd Est

VOe-

, Tel:6453 12 \t 6453 7944
(Claims Sdction)#01

s,c,ra !16? {d
Dare

SiErir!re ca

U\tY.^
S,Enat!re ot !!,1nere , Workrhop stamp (rf.ppli.able)
\arnecr$nne's 

\\llwu

il J!€

A',1rns-.,r.it I r.ta : -rfa"!a.i.\:, l.ti.a:ir)l.l:
! Stcrr f;nr .,r. rl n-!r i.{e, Srr !er,r t' ta,S!!:
n\A:'rstoter (e.1-e r!:.:'r )2
-el"hr, r -.1468ni!.: ;ld i. .' .I

lLr

Fraa!Be!an Co51 t 6,1+0.5
Lo!t of ute S 6Lo 'oO 7 davs a.9 dO oerdry
Renlai (if anyl s davg a! S per dav

LlA,:G,A 5eaicl ree ! :. oo
,ihe's 5

9

Final Settlem€nt Sum

Pavec t'rame: CITY AUTO PTE L

s q,Qo2 5s

ls Thlrd Party Work5hop 6lA Registered? I I YES l./T a'io lxindly,rC,ratebelowi

a) fo. Non GIA Registercd Workihop: ABreed Lrabilrty -- tD(),, r9;l

8l [o, GIA ReSjeter€d Workshopr ECLA Apol.able res,/ No BOLA s:cn.]',o \c
3a L.q r nbri,ly _ i!.r /itlplsei L,elril i! l'i. _ i'"1

' Asiested L,fib11iy ta bt f;led clnlt lat clii . (i:lltttr.t and lot (otct \t h?t. BOiA (ott aot cpr\



GEilERAL
It{suRAllcE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOGIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

lgs0GlAfl0lt Operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to 5pm

REcoRDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 
GST RCgiStTAtiON NO: M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-179621

Date of Request: 2011112018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

City Auto Pte Ltd
'160 Sin Ming Drive #05-01,
Sin Ming Autooity,
Singapore 575722

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 2011112018

Enquiry By Jason Quak Leng Hui

TP Vehicle No. SGJ8559S
Accident Date 19111120'18

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members ofthe General lnsurance
Association ofSingapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any
loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Result
TP Vehicle No. lnsurer Period of lnsurance lnsurer Tel. No.

sGJ8559S AxA lnsurance Pte Ltd 02t 12120 17 -23 t 0 1 t20 1 I 6338 7288



GEilERAL
NSUNAI{CE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030

ll$oclATlota operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to spm

REC0RDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 
GST RESiStTAtiON NO: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-18-179621

Date of Request: 2011112018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

City Auto Pte Ltd
'160 Sin Ming Drive #05-01,
Sin Ming Autocity,
Singapote 57 5722

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 2011112018

Enquiry By Jason Ouak Leng Hui

TP Vehicle No. SGJ8559S
Accident Date 1911112018

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87

GST Amount 0.13

TotalAmount Due (GST lnclusive) 2.00

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

lxl GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

I


